(the "Developer"), requested a grant ofI-Iousing Fund monies fi·om the Agency, to be utilized to
acquire a single family home in the Town, which Developer intends to rehabilitate and operate
as five units of affordable rental housing for very low income senior citizens (the "Property");
and

WHEREAS, on May 19,2008 the Agency approved an Eight Hundred Thirty-Two
Thousand Seven Hundred Dollar ($832,700) grant (thc "Grant") to the Developer to assist in
financing the acquisition and rehabilitation of the Property; and

WHEREAS, the Developer requested an additional Nincty Thousand Dollars ($90,000) be
added to the Grant to the Developer that the Agcncy approved on May 19, 2008 to assist in